## 立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 287/13-14

Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR

Tel : 3919 3300

Date : 20 December 2013

From : Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

## **Council meeting of 8 January 2014**

## Proposed resolution under The Legislative Council Commission Ordinance

Hon Andrew LEUNG will move a proposed resolution under section 17(2) of The Legislative Council Commission Ordinance (Cap. 443) at the Council meeting of 8 January 2014. The proposed resolution is attached for Members' consideration.

2. The President has directed that it be printed in the terms in which it was handed in on the Agenda of the Council.

(Odelia LEUNG) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

The Legislative Council Commission Ordinance

## Resolution

(Under section 17(2) of The Legislative Council Commission Ordinance (Cap. 443))

**Resolved** that this Council directs The Legislative Council Commission to use social media websites to share information contained in records of the proceedings of the Council for the purpose of enhancing the public dissemination of such information.